Rank

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Fleet

Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet

Junior Fleet

Boat

Yeet

Flash

Rank Fleet

Rank Fleet Boat

1st ASU CFJ ASU 9
2nd  ASUCFJ ASU 3
3rd  ASUCFJ ASU 39

ACY Tempe Town Lake Spring 2022 Race Series

Tempe Town Lake, Arizona

AYC Tempe Town Lake Race Day 3

ASU CFJ Fleet

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Entries: 3, Scoring system: Appendix A

Class

SailNo HelmName Rating R2

Flying Junior 9
Flying Junior 3
Flying Junior 39

ASU Skipper
ASU Skipper

ASU Skipper

2.0
1.0

4.0 DNC

Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet

1.0
2.0
4.0 DNS

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A

Boat Class SailNo

1st Capri/Catalina 14.2 Sea Ya!!

2nd  Capri/Catalina 14.2 Vixen |l

3rd Capri/Catalina 14.2 Iced T/ hot T
4th Capri/Catalina 14.2 Windfall

5th Capri/Catalina 14.2

6th Capri/Catalina 14.2

7th Capri/Catalina 14.2 Team Z

7th Capri/Catalina 14.2

7th Capri/Catalina 14.2 Ineeda

7th Capri/Catalina 14.2 Tomato Sloop
7th Capri/Catalina 14.2

Class

Laser Radial
Laser Radial
Laser Radial
BIC
OPTIMIST
BIC

BIC

4818
2610
3

3143
2287
2612

ASF Adopt-a-boat
Adopt a boat

81
4759

adapt a boat

HelmName

Mike Ferring
John Mayall
George Tingom
Joanne Aspinall
Wil Zornik

Bill Feil

Will Zornik

Eric Bruce

Ron Simzyk
Richard Krebill
Thomas Gilb

Rating

R1
2022-09-25

2.0
1.0

3.0

4.0

(6.0 DNC)
(6.0 DNC)
(6.0 DNC)
(6.0 DNC)
(6.0 DNC)
(6.0 DNC)
(6.0 DNC)

Junior Fleet Fleet

R2
2022-09-25
2.0

1.0

3.0

4.0

6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC

R3
2022-09-25
2.0

5.0 DNS
1.0

3.0

6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC

R3 R4 RS
2022-09-25 2022-09-25 2022-10-09 2022-10-09
3.0 DSQ
3.0 DNS
4.0 DNC

1.0
3.0
2.0

RY
2022-10-23
1.0

5.0 DNC
5.0 DNC
3.0

5.0 DNC
2.0

5.0 DNC
5.0 DNC
5.0 DNC
5.0 DNC
5.0 DNC

Sailed: 12, Discards: 2, To count: 10, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

SailNo HelmName Rating

168575 Colin Gibbs 96.7
311 Myles Danner  96.7
175227 Ryan Zornik 96.7
10058  Aled Lorans 108
8106 Judah Sacks 123.6
10256  Giannai Hejduk 108
Avery Danner 108

2022-09-25
4.0DNC
1.0

(4.0 DNC)
3.0 DNF
40DNC
4.0DNC
4.0DNC

R2 R4 RS
2022-09-25 2022-10-09 2022-10-09

40DNC (5.0 DNC)
1.0 (5.0 DNC)
(4.0DNC) 3.0
30DNF (5.0 DNC)
40DNC 10
40DNC 20
40DNC  5.0DNC

(5.0 DNC)
(5.0 DNC)
2.0

(5.0 DNC)
1.0

3.0

5.0 DNC

5.0 DNC
5.0 DNC
1.0

5.0 DNC
4.0 DNF
2.0

5.0 DNC

Sunfish Fleet

R6
2022-10-09

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0

R7 R8
2022-10-23 2022-10-23

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0

(6.0DNC) (6.0 DNC)
(6.0DNC) (6.0 DNC)
(6.0DNC) (6.0 DNC)

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC

Total Nett

70 7.0
9.0 9.0
14.0 14.0

R8
2022-10-23
(3.0

(6.0 DNC)
(6.0 DNC)
4.0

1.0

2.0

6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC

1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0 DNS
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC

R9
2022-10-23
2.0

6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
(5.0 DNS)
1.0

3.0

6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC

R9 R10 R11
2022-10-23 2022-10-23 2022-10-23

1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0 DNS
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC

Total

12.0
24.0
24.0
23.0
25.0
25.0
35.0
35.0
35.0
35.0
35.0

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0

6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC

Nett

9.0

18.0
18.0
18.0
19.0
19.0
29.0
29.0
29.0
29.0
29.0

R12 R13
2022-10-23 2022-10-23

1.0
3.0
2.0
4.0
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC
6.0 DNC

Total

30.0
32.0
34.0
51.0
56.0
57.0
65.0

Nett

20.0
22,0
26.0
410
440
45.0
53.0



Rank Fleet
1st Laser
2nd  Laser
3rd Laser
4th Laser
5th Laser
6th Laser
7th Laser
8th Laser
9th Laser
10th  Laser
11th  Laser
11th  Laser
11th  Laser
11th  Laser

Boat

Sid the Kid 2.0

Badmotorfinger

Old Blue

Contested Environment

NA
Crazy, Not Stupid!
Yak Meat

Cap'n Norway

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating R1 R2 R4 R5 R6 Total Nett
2022-09-25 2022-09-25 2022-10-09 2022-10-09 2022-10-09
1st Sunfish  Sunburn 96730 Jennifer Lee (1.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0 4.0
2nd  Sunfish 51 Jose Vicente (6.0) 4.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 17.0 11.0
3rd Sunfish Mola Mola 73456  Bob Naylor 4.0 2.0 2.0 (5.0) 3.0 16.0 11.0
4th Sunfish Lucky 13 L-13 Doug Sycamore (5.0) 5.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 21.0 16.0
5th Sunfish 81536  Tim Mitchell 2.0 3.0 (8.0DNC) 8.0DNC 8.0 DNC 29.0 21.0
6th Sunfish Sally Sunfish 81723  Patricia Pearson (8.0DNC) 8.0 DNC 6.0 4.0 7.0 DNS 33.0 25.0
7th Sunfish 81116  Lori Reger 3.0 7.0 DNF (8.0DNC) 8.0DNC 8.0 DNC 340 26.0
8th Sunfish 449 Olivia Jackman (8.0DNC) 8.0DNC 5.0 6.0 7.0 DNS 34.0 26.0
9th Sunfish Tosohali 105986 Tom Fuge (8.0DNC) 8.0DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 40.0 32.0
9th Sunfish Blue Jesus 1 Robert Fisher (8.0DNC) 8.0DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 40.0 320
Laser Fleet
Sailed: 12, Discards: 2, To count: 10, Entries: 14, Scoring system: Appendix A
Class SailNo HelmName Rating R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10
2022-09-25 2022-09-25 2022-09-25 2022-10-09 2022-10-09 2022-10-09 2022-10-23 2022-10-23 2022-10-23 2022-10-23
156877 Paul Miachika 3.0 (7.0) 3.0 4.0 1.0 (6.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
187310 David Newland (6.0) (4.0) 4.0 3.0 3.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.0
167476 Gordon Briner 4.0 (6.0) 2.0 (5.0) 5.0 2.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.0
7195 Michael Hester 2.0 2.0 (8.0DNS) 2.0 2.0 3.0 6.0 5.0 3.0 (7.0 DNS)
7 Joel Hurley 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 4.0 (8.0DNC) (8.0DNC) 8.0DNC 8.0 DNC
177634 Michael Bernard (7.0) 3.0 5.0 (7.0) 6.0 7.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 4.0
177258 Rob Gibbs 9.0 DNC 9.0 DNC 9.0 DNC (10.0DNC) (10.0DNC) 10.0DNC 3.0 2.0 6.0 RET 7.0 DNS
184560 George Sheller 5.0 5.0 6.0 (10.0 DNC) (10.0 DNC) 10.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC
174290 Howard Wheater (9.0DNC) (9.0DNC) 9.0DNC 6.0 7.0 5.0 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC
88210  Chuck Norris (9.0DNC) (9.0DNC) 9.0DNC 8.0 8.0 9.0 DNS 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC
Mitchell Powers 9.0 DNC 9.0 DNC 9.0 DNC (10.0 DNC) (10.0DNC) 10.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC
8 John Woodrow 9.0 DNC 9.0 DNC 9.0 DNC (10.0 DNC) (10.0 DNC) 10.0DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC
165923 Marc Danner 9.0 DNC 9.0 DNC 9.0 DNC (10.0 DNC) (10.0 DNC) 10.0DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC
4 Marco Bianchi 9.0 DNC 9.0 DNC 9.0 DNC (10.0 DNC) (10.0 DNC) 10.0DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC
Portsmouth Fleet
Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: USPN, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating R4 R5 R7 R8 R9 R10 Total
2022-10-09 2022-10-09 2022-10-23 2022-10-23 2022-10-23 2022-10-23
1st Portsmouth Sneaky Troublemaker Buccaneer 18 5247  Cynthia Pillote 87.9 (2.0) 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 9.0
2nd  Portsmouth An Unnamed Boat Buccaneer 18 5243  Aaron Rodriguez 87.9 (5.0 DNC) 5.0 DNC 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 16.0
3rd Portsmouth Byte ClI Byte ClI 2920  Kelly Stukbauer 91.4 1.0 2.0 (4.0DNC) 4.0DNC 4.0DNC 4.0 DNC 19.0
4th Portsmouth American 14.6 35 Joel Oglesbee 96.1 (4.0DNS) 4.0 DNF 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 24.0
5th Portsmouth Andiamo RS Aero Greg Romano 87.5 (5.0 DNC) 5.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 26.0
5th Portsmouth Erin Morgan Buccaneer 18 5239  Emory Heisler 87.9 (5.0 DNC) 5.0DNC 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 26.0
5th Portsmouth Butterly Butterfly 2008  Craig Taylor 107.4 (5.0DNC) 5.0DNC 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 26.0
5th Portsmouth  TBTSNBN Capri 16.5 776 Michael Parker ~ 95.7 (5.0DNC) 5.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 4.0 DNC 26.0

R2 - ASU CFJ Fleet - 2022-09-25

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 154200

R11 R12
2022-10-23 2022-10-23
1.0 2.0

3.0 4.0

2.0 1.0

7.0 DNS 7.0 DNS
8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC
4.0 3.0

7.0 DNS 7.0 DNS
8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC
8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC
8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC
8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC
8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC
8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC
8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC
Nett

7.0

11.0

15.0

20.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

21.0

Total

31.0
37.0
43.0
54.0
60.0
61.0
89.0
94.0
93.0
100.0
105.0
105.0
105.0
105.0

Nett

18.0
27.0
32.0
39.0
44.0
47.0
69.0
74.0
75.0
82.0
85.0
85.0
85.0
85.0



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 ASU CFJ ASU 3 Flying Junior 3 ASU Skipper 154200 160438 0:22:38 0:22:38 1.0
2 ASU CFJ ASU 9 Flying Junior 9 ASU Skipper 154200 160519 0:23:19 0:23:19 2.0

R3 - ASU CFJ Fleet - 2022-09-25

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Place Points
1 ASU CFJ ASU 9 Flying Junior 9 ASU Skipper DSQ 3.0
1 ASU CFJ ASU 3 Flying Junior 3 ASU Skipper DNS 3.0

R4 - ASU CFJ Fleet - 2022-10-09

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 ASU CFJ ASU 9  Flying Junior 9 ASU Skipper 151000 155547 0:45:47 0:45:47 1.0
2 ASU CFJ ASU 3  Flying Junior 3 ASU Skipper 151000 155709 0:47:09 0:47:09 2.0
3 ASU CFJ ASU 39 Flying Junior 39 ASU Skipper DNS 4.0

R5 - ASU CFJ Fleet - 2022-10-09

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 ASU CFJ ASU9  Flying Junior 9 ASU Skipper 161100 163903 0:28:03 0:28:03 1.0
2 ASU CFJ ASU 39 Flying Junior 39 ASU Skipper 161100 163925 0:28:25 0:28:25 2.0
5] ASU CFJ ASU 3  Flying Junior 3 ASU Skipper 161100 164015 0:29:15 0:29:15 3.0

R1 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 2022-09-25

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Capri/Catalina 14.2 Vixen Il 2610  John Mayall 150800 152848 0:20:48 0:20:48 1.0
2 Capri/Catalina 14.2 Sea Ya!! 4818  Mike Ferring 150800 152941 0:21:41 0:21:41 2.0
3 Capri/Catalina 14.2 Iced T/ hot T 3 George Tingom 150800 153210 0:24:10 0:24:10 3.0
4 Capri/Catalina 14.2 Windfall 3143  Joanne Aspinall 150800 153350 0:25:50 0:25:50 4.0

R2 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 2022-09-25

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Capri/Catalina 14.2 Vixen Il 2610  John Mayall 154200 155745 0:15:45 0:15:45 1.0
2 Capri/Catalina 14.2 Sea Ya!! 4818  Mike Ferring 154200 155843 0:16:43 0:16:43 2.0
5] Capri/Catalina 14.2 Iced T/ hot T 3 George Tingom 154200 160013 0:18:13 0:18:13 3.0
4 Capri/Catalina 14.2 Windfall 3143  Joanne Aspinall 154200 160345 0:21:45 0:21:45 4.0

R3 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 2022-09-25

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points



Rank

A w0 N

Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
Capri/Catalina 14.2 Iced T/ hot T 3 George Tingom 164330 165727 0:13:57 0:13:57 1.0
Capri/Catalina 14.2 Sea Ya!! 4818  Mike Ferring 164330 165739 0:14:09 0:14:09 2.0
Capri/Catalina 14.2 Windfall 3143  Joanne Aspinall 164330 165853 0:15:23 0:15:23 3.0
Capri/Catalina 14.2 Vixen Il 2610  John Mayall DNS 5.0
R7 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 2022-10-23
Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time
Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Capri/Catalina 14.2 Sea Ya!! 4818  Mike Ferring 151400 153511 0:21:11  0:21:11 1.0
2 Capri/Catalina 14.2 2612  Bill Feil 151400 153638 0:22:38 0:22:38 2.0
8 Capri/Catalina 14.2 Windfall 3143  Joanne Aspinall 151400 153650 0:22:50 0:22:50 3.0
R8 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 2022-10-23
Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time
Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Capri/Catalina 14.2 2287 Wil Zornik 154400 160445 0:20:45 0:20:45 1.0
2 Capri/Catalina 14.2 2612  Bill Feil 154400 160635 0:22:35 0:22:35 2.0
3 Capri/Catalina 14.2 Sea Yal! 4818  Mike Ferring 154400 160711 0:23:11  0:23:11 3.0
4 Capri/Catalina 14.2 Windfall 3143  Joanne Aspinall 154400 160920 0:25:20 0:25:20 4.0
R9 - Capri/Catalina 14.2 Fleet - 2022-10-23
Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time
Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Capri/Catalina 14.2 2287 Wil Zornik 162200 164050 0:18:50 0:18:50 1.0
2 Capri/Catalina 14.2 Sea Ya!! 4818  Mike Ferring 162200 164105 0:19:05 0:19:05 2.0
3 Capri/Catalina 14.2 2612  Bill Feil 162200 164153 0:19:53 0:19:53 3.0
4 Capri/Catalina 14.2 Windfall 3143  Joanne Aspinall 162200 DNS 5.0
R1 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 2022-09-25
Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time
Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
Junior Fleet Laser Radial 311 Myles Danner 96.7 150800 152839 0:20:39 0:21:21 1.0
Junior Fleet BIC 10058 Aled Lorans 108 DNF 3.0
R2 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 2022-09-25
Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time
Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
Junior Fleet Laser Radial 311 Myles Danner 96.7 154500 155426 0:09:26 0:09:45 1.0
Junior Fleet BIC 10058 Aled Lorans 108 DNF 3.0

R4 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 2022-10-09

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time



Rank

Rank

Rank

AW N

Rank

A W N

Rank

AW N

Fleet
Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet

Junior Fleet

Fleet
Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet

Junior Fleet

Fleet
Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet

Junior Fleet

Fleet

Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet

Junior Fleet

Fleet

Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet

Junior Fleet

Fleet

Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet

Junior Fleet

Flash

Boat

Flash

Boat
Flash

Boat
Yeet

Flash

Boat
Yeet

Flash

Boat
Yeet

Flash

Class SallNo HelmName Rating Start

OPTIMIST 8106 Judah Sacks 123.6 151300
BIC 10256  Giannai Hejduk 108 151300
Laser Radial 175227 Ryan Zornik 96.7 151300

R5 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 2022-10-09

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time
Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start
OPTIMIST 8106 Judah Sacks 1236 155000
Laser Radial 175227 Ryan Zornik 96.7 155000
BIC 10256  Giannai Hejduk 108 155000

R6 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 2022-10-09

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start
Laser Radial 175227 Ryan Zornik 96.7 162800
BIC 10256  Giannai Hejduk 108 162800

OPTIMIST 8106 Judah Sacks 123.6

R7 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 2022-10-23

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start
Laser Radial 168575 Colin Gibbs 96.7 151100
Laser Radial 311 Myles Danner 96.7 151100
Laser Radial 175227 Ryan Zornik  96.7 151100
BIC 10058 Aled Lorans 108 151100
R8 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 2022-10-23
Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time
Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start
Laser Radial 168575 Colin Gibbs 96.7 153700
Laser Radial 311 Myles Danner 96.7 153700
Laser Radial 175227 Ryan Zornik  96.7 153700
BIC 10058 Aled Lorans 108 153700
R9 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 2022-10-23
Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time
Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start
Laser Radial 168575 Colin Gibbs 96.7 155600
Laser Radial 311 Myles Danner 96.7 155600
Laser Radial 175227 Ryan Zornik  96.7 155600

BIC 10058 Aled Lorans 108 155600

Finish

153209
153257
153100

Finish

160930
160544
160950

Finish
163929
164302

Finish

151901
152028
152102
152550

Finish

154422
154442
154529
155015

Finish

160306
160347
160447
160757

Elapsed
0:19:09
0:19:57
0:18:00

Elapsed
0:19:30
0:15:44
0:19:50

Elapsed
0:11:29
0:15:02
DNF

Elapsed
0:08:01
0:09:28
0:10:02
0:14:50

Elapsed
0:07:22
0:07:42
0:08:29
0:13:15

Elapsed
0:07:06
0:07:47
0:08:47
0:11:57

Corrected
0:15:30
0:18:28
0:18:37

Corrected
0:15:47
0:16:16
0:18:22

Corrected
0:11:53
0:13:55

Corrected
0:08:17
0:09:47
0:10:23
0:13:44

Corrected
0:07:37
0:07:58
0:08:46
0:12:16

Corrected
0:07:21
0:08:03
0:09:05
0:11:04

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0



Rank Fleet

1

2
3
4

Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet

Junior Fleet

Rank

B 0N

Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet

Junior Fleet

Rank

A W N

Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet

Junior Fleet

Rank

B 0w N

Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet
Junior Fleet

Junior Fleet

Rank

o 0 B W N

Fleet

Fleet

Fleet

Fleet

Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish
Sunfish

R10 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 2022-10-23

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time

Corrected Points

1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0

Corrected Points

1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0

Corrected Points

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0

Corrected Points

Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed
Yeet Laser Radial 168575 Colin Gibbs 96.7 161400 162134 0:07:34 0:07:49
Laser Radial 311 Myles Danner 96.7 161400 162227 0:08:27 0:08:44
Flash Laser Radial 175227 Ryan Zornik  96.7 161400 162234 0:08:34 0:08:52
BIC 10058 Aled Lorans 108 DNS
R11 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 2022-10-23
Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time
Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed
Yeet Laser Radial 168575 Colin Gibbs 96.7 162800 163444 0:06:44 0:06:58
Laser Radial 311 Myles Danner 96.7 162800 163527 0:07:27 0:07:42
Flash Laser Radial 175227 Ryan Zornik  96.7 162800 163609 0:08:09 0:08:26
BIC 10058 Aled Lorans 108 162800 DNS
R12 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 2022-10-23
Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time
Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed
Yeet Laser Radial 168575 Colin Gibbs 96.7 164100 164826 0:07:26 0:07:41
Laser Radial 311 Myles Danner 96.7 164100 164850 0:07:50 0:08:06
Flash Laser Radial 175227 Ryan Zornik  96.7 164100 164858 0:07:58 0:08:14
BIC 10058 Aled Lorans 108 164100 165235 0:11:35 0:10:44
R13 - Junior Fleet Fleet - 2022-10-23
Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time
Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed
Yeet Laser Radial 168575 Colin Gibbs 96.7 165600 170310 0:07:10 0:07:25
Flash Laser Radial 175227 Ryan Zornik  96.7 165600 170357 0:07:57 0:08:13
Laser Radial 311 Myles Danner 96.7 165600 170359 0:07:59 0:08:15
BIC 10058 Aled Lorans 108 165600 170842 0:12:42 0:11:46

Boat

Sunburn

Mola Mola
Lucky 13

R1 - Sunfish Fleet - 2022-09-25

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Class SailNo
96730
81536
81116
73456
L-13
51

HelmName
Jennifer Lee
Tim Mitchell
Lori Reger

Bob Naylor
Doug Sycamore

Jose Vicente

Rating Start
150500
150500
150500
150500
150500
150500

R2 - Sunfish Fleet - 2022-09-25

Finish

152850
152940
153105
153141
153227
153228

Elapsed
0:23:50
0:24:40
0:26:05
0:26:41
0:27:27
0:27:28

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0

Corrected Points

0:23:50
0:24:40
0:26:05
0:26:41
0:27:27
0:27:28

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0



Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Sunfish  Sunburn 96730 Jennifer Lee 154500 155955 0:14:55 0:14:55 1.0
2 Sunfish Mola Mola 73456 Bob Naylor 154500 160458 0:19:58 0:19:58 2.0
3] Sunfish 81536 Tim Mitchell 154500 160514 0:20:14 0:20:14 3.0
4 Sunfish 51 Jose Vicente 154500 160548 0:20:48 0:20:48 4.0
5 Sunfish Lucky 13 L-13 Doug Sycamore 154500 160803 0:23:03 0:23:03 5.0
6 Sunfish 81116  Lori Reger DNF 7.0

R4 - Sunfish Fleet - 2022-10-09

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Sunfish  Sunburn 96730 Jennifer Lee 150700 153559 0:28:59 0:28:59 1.0
2 Sunfish Mola Mola 73456 Bob Naylor 150700 153610 0:29:10 0:29:10 2.0
3 Sunfish 51 Jose Vicente 150700 153652 0:29:52 0:29:52 3.0
4 Sunfish Lucky 13 L-13 Doug Sycamore 150700 153830 0:31:30 0:31:30 4.0
5] Sunfish 449 Olivia Jackman 150700 153912 0:32:12  0:32:12 5.0
6 Sunfish Sally Sunfish 81723 Patricia Pearson 150700 153915 0:32:15 0:32:15 6.0

R5 - Sunfish Fleet - 2022-10-09

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Sunfish  Sunburn 96730 Jennifer Lee 154700 161000 0:23:00 0:23:00 1.0
2 Sunfish 51 Jose Vicente 154700 161241 0:25:41 0:25:41 2.0
3 Sunfish Lucky 13 L-13 Doug Sycamore 154700 161304 0:26:04 0:26:04 3.0
4 Sunfish Sally Sunfish 81723 Patricia Pearson 154700 161402 0:27:02 0:27:02 4.0
5 Sunfish Mola Mola 73456 Bob Naylor 154700 161436 0:27:36 0:27:36 5.0
6 Sunfish 449 Olivia Jackman 154700 161442 0:27:42 0:27:42 6.0

R6 - Sunfish Fleet - 2022-10-09

Start: Start 6, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Sunfish  Sunburn 96730 Jennifer Lee 162500 164658 0:21:58 0:21:58 1.0
2 Sunfish il Jose Vicente 162500 164917 0:24:17  0:24:17 2.0
5] Sunfish Mola Mola 73456 Bob Naylor 162500 164920 0:24:20 0:24:20 3.0
4 Sunfish Lucky 13 L-13 Doug Sycamore 162500 165013 0:25:13 0:25:13 4.0
5 Sunfish Sally Sunfish 81723 Patricia Pearson DNS 7.0
5 Sunfish 449 Olivia Jackman DNS 7.0

R1 - Laser Fleet - 2022-09-25

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time
Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Laser Contested Environment 7 Joel Hurley 151100 153124 0:20:24 0:20:24 1.0
2 Laser Old Blue 7195 Michael Hester 151100 153201 0:21:01 0:21:01 2.0



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

3 Laser Sid the Kid 2.0 156877 Paul Miachika 151100 153208 0:21:08 0:21:08 3.0
4 Laser 167476 Gordon Briner 151100 153227 0:21:27 0:21:27 4.0
5 Laser Yak Meat 184560 George Sheller 151100 153228 0:21:28 0:21:28 5.0
6 Laser Badmotorfinger 187310 David Newland 151100 153229 0:21:29 0:21:29 6.0
7 Laser NA 177634 Michael Bernard 151100 153311 0:22:11  0:22:11 7.0

R2 - Laser Fleet - 2022-09-25

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Laser Contested Environment 7 Joel Hurley 153900 155241 0:13:41 0:13:41 1.0
2 Laser Old Blue 7195 Michael Hester 153900 155308 0:14:.08 0:14:08 2.0
8 Laser NA 177634 Michael Bernard 153900 155317 0:14:17  0:14:17 3.0
4 Laser Badmotorfinger 187310 David Newland 1563900 155322 0:14:22 0:14:22 4.0
5 Laser Yak Meat 184560 George Sheller 153900 155325 0:14:25 0:14:25 5.0
6 Laser 167476 Gordon Briner 153900 155333 0:14:33  0:14:33 6.0
7 Laser Sid the Kid 2.0 156877 Paul Miachika 153900 155335 0:14:35 0:14:35 7.0

R3 - Laser Fleet - 2022-09-25

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Laser Contested Environment 7 Joel Hurley 163130 165517 0:23:47 0:23:47 1.0
2 Laser 167476 Gordon Briner 163130 165530 0:24:00 0:24:00 2.0
3 Laser Sid the Kid 2.0 156877 Paul Miachika 163130 165539 0:24:09 0:24:09 3.0
4 Laser Badmotorfinger 187310 David Newland 163130 165543 0:24:13  0:24:13 4.0
5 Laser NA 177634 Michael Bernard 163130 165603 0:24:33 0:24:33 5.0
6 Laser Yak Meat 184560 George Sheller 163130 165645 0:25:15 0:25:15 6.0
7 Laser Old Blue 7195 Michael Hester DNS 8.0

R4 - Laser Fleet - 2022-10-09

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Laser Contested Environment 7 Joel Hurley 150400 152510 0:21:10 0:21:10 1.0
2 Laser Old Blue 7195 Michael Hester 150400 152522 0:21:22 0:21:22 2.0
8] Laser Badmotorfinger 187310 David Newland 150400 152555 0:21:55 0:21:55 3.0
4 Laser Sid the Kid 2.0 156877 Paul Miachika 150400 152606 0:22:06 0:22:06 4.0
5 Laser 167476 Gordon Briner 150400 152928 0:25:28 0:25:28 5.0
6 Laser 174290 Howard Wheater 150400 153049 0:26:49 0:26:49 6.0
7 Laser NA 177634 Michael Bernard 150400 153132 0:27:32 0:27:32 7.0
8 Laser Cap'n Norway 88210  Chuck Norris 150400 153846 0:34:46 0:34:46 8.0

R5 - Laser Fleet - 2022-10-09

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time
Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points



Rank Fleet Boat

-

Laser

Laser

©® N o g &~ W N

Laser Sid the Kid 2.0

Laser Old Blue

Laser Badmotorfinger

Laser NA

Laser Cap'n Norway

Rank Fleet Boat

-

Laser

Laser

o N o a &~ W N

Rank Fleet
1 Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser

Laser

o a A W N

Laser

Rank Fleet
1 Laser
Laser
Laser
Laser

Laser

o g A W N

Laser

Laser Badmotorfinger

Laser Old Blue

Laser Sid the Kid 2.0

Laser NA

Laser Cap'n Norway

Boat

Sid the Kid 2.0
Badmotorfinger
Crazy, Not Stupid!
NA

Old Blue

Boat
Sid the Kid 2.0
Crazy, Not Stupid!

Badmotorfinger

Old Blue
NA

Class SailNo

Laser Contested Environment

156877
7195
187310
7
167476
177634
174290
88210

HelmName

Paul Miachika
Michael Hester
David Newland
Joel Hurley
Gordon Briner
Michael Bernard
Howard Wheater

Chuck Norris

Rating Start
154400
154400
154400
154400
154400
154400
154400
154400

R6 - Laser Fleet - 2022-10-09

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Class SailNo

Laser Contested Environment

Class

Class

187310
167476
7195

7
174290
156877
177634
88210

HelmName
David Newland
Gordon Briner
Michael Hester
Joel Hurley
Howard Wheater
Paul Miachika
Michael Bernard
Chuck Norris

Rating Start
161400
161400
161400
161400
161400
161400
161400

R7 - Laser Fleet - 2022-10-23

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

SailNo HelmName

156877 Paul Miachika
187310 David Newland
177258 Rob Gibbs
177634 Michael Bernard
167476 Gordon Briner
7195 Michael Hester

Rating Start

150500
150500
150500
150500
150500
150500

R8 - Laser Fleet - 2022-10-23

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

SailNo HelmName

156877 Paul Miachika
177258 Rob Gibbs
187310 David Newland
167476 Gordon Briner
7195 Michael Hester
177634 Michael Bernard

Rating Start

153400
153400
153400
153400
153400
153400

R9 - Laser Fleet - 2022-10-23

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

Finish
163435 0:20:35

Finish

152313
152328
152352
152413
152420
152430

Finish

154941
154947
154950
155005
155027
155045

160839 0:24:39
160930 0:25:30
160931 0:25:31
161003 0:26:03
161012 0:26:12
161142 0:27:42
161158 0:27:58
161230 0:28:30

164016 0:26:16
164017 0:26:17
164113 0:27:13
164225 0:28:25
164245 0:28:45
164345 0:29:45

DNS

Elapsed
0:18:13
0:18:28
0:18:52
0:19:13
0:19:20
0:19:30

Elapsed
0:15:41
0:15:47
0:15:50
0:16:05
0:16:27
0:16:45

Elapsed

0:24:39
0:25:30
0:25:31
0:26:03
0:26:12
0:27:42
0:27:58
0:28:30

0:20:35
0:26:16
0:26:17
0:27:13
0:28:25
0:28:45
0:29:45

Corrected
0:18:13
0:18:28
0:18:52
0:19:13
0:19:20
0:19:30

Corrected
0:15:41
0:15:47
0:15:50
0:16:05
0:16:27
0:16:45

Corrected

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
9.0

Points

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0

Points

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0



Rank Fleet Beat Class 8ailNe HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Cerrected Peints

1 Laser Sid the Kid 2.0 156877 Paul Miachika 155900 161228 0:13:28 0:13:28 1.0
2 Laser Badmotorfinger 187310 David Newland 155900 161441 0:15:41 0:15:41 2.0
3] Laser Old Blue 7195 Michael Hester 155900 161450 0:15:50 0:15:50 3.0
4 Laser 167476 Gordon Briner 155900 161459 0:15:59 0:15:59 4.0
5 Laser NA 177634 Michael Bernard 155900 161606 0:17:06 0:17:06 5.0
6 Laser Crazy, Not Stupid! 177258 Rob Gibbs 155900 RET 6.0

R10 - Laser Fleet - 2022-10-23

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Laser Sid the Kid 2.0 156877 Paul Miachika 162500 163914 0:14:14 0:14:14 1.0
2 Laser Badmotorfinger 187310 David Newland 162500 163939 0:14:39  0:14:39 2.0
3 Laser 167476 Gordon Briner 162500 164037 0:15:37 0:15:37 3.0
4 Laser NA 177634 Michael Bernard 162500 164055 0:15:55 0:15:55 4.0
5] Laser Old Blue 7195 Michael Hester DNS 7.0
5 Laser Crazy, Not Stupid! 177258 Rob Gibbs 162500 DNS 7.0

R11 - Laser Fleet - 2022-10-23

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Laser Sid the Kid 2.0 156877 Paul Miachika 164700 170237 0:15:37 0:15:37 1.0
2 Laser 167476 Gordon Briner 164700 170354 0:16:54 0:16:54 2.0
3 Laser Badmotorfinger 187310 David Newland 164700 170400 0:17:00 0:17:00 3.0
4 Laser NA 177634 Michael Bernard 164700 170413 0:17:13 0:17:13 4.0
5] Laser Old Blue 7195 Michael Hester DNS 7.0
5 Laser Crazy, Not Stupid! 177258 Rob Gibbs 164700 DNS 7.0

R12 - Laser Fleet - 2022-10-23

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Laser 167476 Gordon Briner 170900 172420 0:15:20 0:15:20 1.0
2 Laser Sid the Kid 2.0 156877 Paul Miachika 170900 172442 0:15:42 0:15:42 2.0
& Laser NA 177634 Michael Bernard 170900 172457 0:15:57 0:15:57 3.0
4 Laser Badmotorfinger 187310 David Newland 170900 172550 0:16:50 0:16:50 4.0
5 Laser Old Blue 7195 Michael Hester DNS 7.0
5 Laser Crazy, Not Stupid! 177258 Rob Gibbs 170900 DNS 7.0

R4 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2022-10-09

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName Rating Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Portsmouth Byte ClI Byte ClI 2920  Kelly Stukbauer 91.4 151000 153558 0:25:58 0:28:25 1.0
2 Portsmouth Sneaky Troublemaker Buccaneer 18 5247 Cynthia Pillote  87.9 151000 154517 0:35:17  0:40:08 2.0

3 Portsmouth American 14.6 35 Joel Oglesbee  96.1 151000 DNS 4.0



Rank

Rank

Rank

Rank

Rank

Fleet
Portsmouth
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Fleet
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Fleet
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Fleet
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Fleet
Portsmouth

Portsmouth

Boat
Sneaky Troublemaker
Byte ClI

Boat
Sneaky Troublemaker

An Unnamed Boat

Boat
An Unnamed Boat

Sneaky Troublemaker

Boat
Sneaky Troublemaker

An Unnamed Boat

Boat
An Unnamed Boat

Sneaky Troublemaker

Class

Bucca

R5 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2022-10-09

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

SailNo HelmName Rating Start

neer 18 5247  Cynthia Pillote  87.9

Byte ClI 2920  Kelly Stukbauer 91.4

American 14.6 35

Class

Class

Joel Oglesbee  96.1

161100
161100
161100

R7 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2022-10-23

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

SailNo HelmName Rating Start
Buccaneer 18 5247  Cynthia Pillote 87.9
Buccaneer 18 5243  Aaron Rodriguez 87.9

152000
152000

R8 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2022-10-23

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

SailNo HelmName Rating Start

Buccaneer 18 5243  Aaron Rodriguez 87.9
Buccaneer 18 5247  Cynthia Pillote 87.9

Class

154700
154700

R9 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2022-10-23

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

SailNo HelmName Rating Start
Buccaneer 18 5247 Cynthia Pillote 87.9
Buccaneer 18 5243  Aaron Rodriguez 87.9

160000
160000

R10 - Portsmouth Fleet - 2022-10-23

Class

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time

SailNo HelmName Rating Start

Buccaneer 18 5243  Aaron Rodriguez 87.9
Buccaneer 18 5247  Cynthia Pillote 87.9

Code
DNC
DNF
DNS
DsQ
RET

Scoring codes used

Description

Did not come to the starting area
Started but did not finish

Came to the start area but did not start
Disqualification

Retired

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com

164400
164400

Points
Varies
Varies
Varies
&

6

Finish
163053
163227

Finish
153927
154111

Finish
160657
160729

Finish
162500
162525

Finish
170157
170257

Elapsed
0:19:53
0:21:27
DNF

Elapsed
0:19:27
0:21:11

Elapsed
0:19:57
0:20:29

Elapsed
0:25:00
0:25:25

Elapsed
0:17:57
0:18:57

Corrected
0:22:37
0:23:28

Corrected
0:22:08
0:24:06

Corrected
0:22:42
0:23:18

Corrected
0:28:26
0:28:55

Corrected
0:20:25
0:21:34

Points
1.0
2.0
4.0

Points
1.0
2.0

Points
1.0
2.0

Points
1.0
2.0

Points
1.0
2.0



